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75 Bagby Drove 
Homewood. Alabama 35209 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo 
Director, Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

January 12, 1998 

Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 11 0 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

RE: Docket No. ______ _ 
Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. 

e 
@BELLSOUTH 

R. ~CE.,VE D 
r.1M12 0 199S 

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-
24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter. 

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from 
the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requin:s that all 
pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received Mwith the exception of 
those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically 
exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones 
are as follows: 

835 Sand Lake Rd. 
Orlando, FL 32809 

835 Sand Lake Rd. 
Orlando, FL 32809 

(407) 859-9682 

(407) 240-9818 



Ms. Blanco S. Bayo 
January 12, 1998 
Page2 

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State 
Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued 
provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying 
Statute (section 364.345). 

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the Nsubstantial hardship" 
that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding 
using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a 
waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for 
allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay 
telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated 
exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location 
provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request 
for waiver which is attached. 

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted. 

Sincerely, 

·(/. L~ ' · I- -...t I >'- \_ ( 

Manager - Regulatory 
BeiiSouth Public Communications, Inc. 



FUIIIDA ,__IC IUVICE CX.IUIC* 

-.EST TO lUlCK l.aiiiG CALLI 

PAY TELEPMOIIE IUIIEI: ________ ~..:....;O..o~7~-__.li~-Cf.-.-_9.......,Ea .... l-).a..... __ --------
PIIYSICAL LOCATICII 01 PAY TELEPMOIIE (MOI£$1) : ~~ 

To deter crl•lnat ectlvlty fecllltat., II¥ lndlviMll recelvlntl lnc.lntl calla at the pay teltFMna lilted 
~bow, I ,..._t tMt I be trll'lted 11'1 ~ton f,... the r..,tr--.t that lnco.lntl cella be recelwd at the pay 
teltFMna location (lute 25·24.515(1) or Z5·4.076(6).,.A.C., 11 epproprlete). I 11r" to prcwlde Cll'ltr•l office 
baled Intercept at no dler~t~ to the end UMf' end to pr•l,.,tly dlapley • witten notice directly *¥1 or below 
the teltFMna nulber tlllch atetn: •tnc•tne calla blocked at r~t of lw enforc-t•. 

I, the Wlderll.-f owwr or officer of the pay teltFMna ~ n..ed below, haw reed the forelotntl end 
declare that to the belt of -r tnollledle end belief, the ~bow lnfor.etlon II • trut end correct 1t1t.-nt. 
I • -re that purtwnt to Section 117.06, Florida ltetutn, 111-r tra~tnely ..tn • faiN at•t-t In 
"~lt 'n:: \lith the Intent tc: ml:;l~ a ~lc Hrvant In tt .. pc.-!~~ of ftt1 otflc l duty ~Nil oe tullty of 
• •I.e' , • .,. of the MCOnd .. ,.... 

SIGIIATUIE 01 ca.•JOFFICU OF PAY TELE,_ ~MY: ___ +-_..;...;.;:;;....A..~-------OA,TE 

!WE Of CIIIE./Offla• 01 PAY TELUtDIE ~ (PIIIIT 01 TYP() : ____ ...;...___;;;..;;;.;~;;;.;;;..--------

IWE OF PAY TELfPIIIE ~MY: lellSouth Public ea..uatcationa, lac. 

MAiliNG ADOIESS: ________________ ~75~1y~~~::b;,jy.......:;Dr~1;.:.•.=e _______ _ 

._wood, AI. 15209 

I, the ~raltnld owwr of the ebove referenced pay telephone locetlon, dKI1re that to the ~It of -r 
knowledQe end belief, crlalnal activity Ia 111ocllted with end fac i iiUted by inc:oalng cella belne received 1t 
the pey teletlhone I'UIIber end location referenced ~~!oft. It ia ~ ~lief thlt 11lowlng lnc:o.lng c•lls to be 
blocked at the pay telephone will etl•inete or help control th1t activity end 1tte1t to thla feet by .y 
signature below. I • IWire that purawnt to Section IJ7. 06, Florida Statutn, wfloewr knowingly •kes a false 
stateaent in wrltlne with the intent to •laleed • public aervant In the perforaence of hla official duty shall 
be gui I ty of 1 •lldeaeenor of the aecond degr". 

SIGNATURE Of LOCATION OWIIEI:_.....;~;....LJ~-.:~-•.,•~-.X~..,',tJJ~'ptMKa• ~-------------DATE l{l,};l.?./9 7 

NAME of PAY TELEPIOIE LOCATICII OWIIU CPIIIIT 01 TYP£> Na rman T Iii ce s 
MAiliNG AOOIESS: B35 Soncl!ake.. Orlando. Fl . 3.2809 

> 

NAME & POS ITION/TITLE (PliiiiT Ol TYPE>: ____ S_b_e_r_i_f_f_o_f_O_r_a_n_g.:......e_C_o_u_n_t_Y ____ ______ _ 

NAIE of LA \I ENfOICEMEIIT AG£11CY : ______ o_r_a_n...:g:..e_ C_o_u_n_t.:..y_ S_h_e_r_i_f_f_'_s_O_f_f _i_c....;e/~K_e_v_i_n_D __ t=_3_r_ y=-

MAJLINC ADORESS : P.O. Box 1440, Orlando, FL 32802 



FUIIIOA fUILIC IOVICE ClllllaiCII 

IIBIES1' TO IUICit I .. IIC fAU.I 

PAY TELEPIDIE -1: ~0 J - ~ \f:O - , f=/ f 
PIIYSICAllOCATICII 01 PAY TElEPICIII (MIOIIfiS): ~ ~~ "!!!, 9-

48
tfj!)o,FI..· 'J)Ktf} 

To dater crfafrwl ecttvlty fecllttated II¥ lndlvlula racefvlfll lnc•f"' calla at the pay tel._ llated 
above, I r...-t that I be sr.,.ted .,_ •••tlan fraa the ....,t..-t that lncaaf"' calla be receiW'ed et the pay 
teleflhone locatfan (lute 25· 24.515(1) or Z5·4.076(6).f.A.C., a1 eppt"aprfate) . I .. r .. to provide central office 
baud Intercept at no c:Nree to the and uaer and to pr•ln.rtly dlapley a wtnan notice directly ebow or below 
the teleflhone rueer ellfch atatn: •lncaalfll calla blocked at r...-t of lMf anforc--t•. 

I, the Wlderaftned _.r or officer of the pay tel._ CCIIIIIpaftY naaed below, have reed the for .. lfll ~ 
declare that to the belt of Wll lrnoellecflt lnd belief, the ~bow lnfor.tlan Ia • trut and correct atat~t. 
I • -re that purawnt to lectlan 117.06, florldl ltetutn, ~ lrnoell"'lY aNn a faiH atat-t In 
wrftl~ .,f th the lntont tc aiel~ a ~lie acrlo'Mlt In Uw pe~for~ of hie official dllty IIIaH Ill euuty of 
a alsdeae~ of the aecond dltrae. /1/ _,1' 
SIGIIATUIE Of C..I/OfFICfl Of PAY TE~ CIMPMY: fb6, tN"wk==- DATE (•I Z, .,, 

IWIE Of CUt£1/0ffiCfl Of PAY TELE,._ CIMPMY (PIIIIT ~J-• B. a.wkiu 
a.USoutb Public .... c-~ .. miU1cat10118. Ioc. ~ Of PAY TE~ CIMPMY: _____________________________________________________ - ________________________ _____ 

MlliiiG ADOUa: _________________ 7_S_ .. _I.;;.•""'J;.......Dr_1_•_• ________ _ 

&o.ewood. AL 15209 

r, the Wlderalgned owner of the ebow referenced pay telephone locatlan, declare that to the ben of WfY 
knowledge and belief, c:rialrwl .c:tlvlty Ia auoclated vlth and facilitated II¥ lnc:~ing calls being rKeived at 
the pay telephone I'UIICer and locatlan referenced ebow . It is .-y bel ief that allowing inc:~lng calls to be 
blocked at the pay telephone vfll ellairwte or help cantrol that activity and attest to this fact by .-y 
signature below. I • ..,.,.. that purawnt to Sect fan 837.06, florida Statutn, "'-r k,_lngly •hs a false 
state.ent In vrltlng vlth the Intent to alaleed a public Hrvent in the perforaanc:a of h ia official duty shall 
be guilty of a··---- of the aecond .. r ... 

SIIONATURE Of lOCATIOII OWIIE• : a--fiMl "it~ DATE J),h "J./9] 
II~£ Of PAT THEPIIOIIE LOCATIOII OWIIE• (PIIIIT 01 TYPf) _ _.N ....... g ..... c_.m.&A>Qoo..D....__.f'--.... f.4 ....... i_.c.......,e_..s.._ _ ___ _ _ 

MAILJN~>AOO•Ess: i35 San.llokt RJ Orlando. Fl. 32.So9 • 

I , the undersitnad Chi•f of the lew Mforc.-nt ltft1CY of the juri5d•ction in wh ich tht abovt r•ferenc:«< pay 
telephone is located, declare that to the beat of II'( u-tedee and belief , crl•inal activity ia auociet«<with 
and facilitated II¥ lncaalng calla being rac:elved et the pay telephone fUitlar and location referenced above . 
It is II'( belief that atlowln~ lnc:aalng calla to be blocked at thla pay telephone will eli•inate or help control 
that activity and attnt to the fact by II'( alenature below. I • ..,.,e that purauant to SKtlon 137 .06~•~ 
Statutes, whoever u-IW" Iy ..atn • felae atat-t In wltl"l with n •laleed a Jll.bllc a v In 
the perforMnce of hla offlclel duty ahall be guilty of a.,.._ deilru. j'l. 

SIGIIATURE 01 CIIIEf Of USPCIISIIlE LAW EllfCIICEJIEIIT AGEIICY: OAT 

NAME or LAW EllfOICfMEIIT AGEIICY : _ __;;O;..:r;..;a;;.;n:.;.gllil,;;.e_..;:C;..;o_u_n_t .. Y'---S-h_e_r_i_f_f_' _a_O_f_f_i_c_e __________ _ _ 

MAILIIIC ADOUSS: __ P..,.o.s..,t_O...,.,f.:.f.:i~c~e_.;:;;B..;;;o..;;.;x__;;l....;4....;4....;0...::•......;.0....;r....;l_a_n_d_o....;, ____ F_L _____ 3_2_8_0_2 ______________________________________ _ 


